HB1031_L.001 HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on <u>Health & Human Services</u>. HB24-1031 be amended as follows:

Amend printed bill, page 2, lines 6 and 7, strike "THE PROVISION OF
 MEANINGFUL ACCESS TO SERVICES" and substitute "SERVICES PROVIDED
 BY A COURT, THE STATE DEPARTMENT, A COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN
 OR SOCIAL SERVICES, A CITY AND COUNTY, OR A PRIVATE-ENTITY
 CONTRACTOR".

- 6 Page 3, lines 17 and 18, strike "THE PERSON HAS LIMITED ENGLISH7 PROFICIENCY AND".
- 8 Page 4, line 12, strike "JULY" and substitute "SEPTEMBER".

9 Page 4, strike lines 19 and 20 and substitute "BE SERVED BY A COUNTY
10 DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN OR SOCIAL SERVICES;".

11 Page 4, lines 26 and 27, strike "THE DIVISION OF CHILD WELFARE IN THE

- STATE DEPARTMENT" and substitute "A COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HUMANOR SOCIAL SERVICES".
- Page 5, strike lines 2 and 3 and substitute "ARE SERVED BY A COUNTY
 DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN OR SOCIAL SERVICES;".
- Page 5, lines 5 and 6, strike "THE DIVISION OF CHILD WELFARE IN THE
 STATE DEPARTMENT," and substitute "A COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN
 OR SOCIAL SERVICES,".
- Page 5, lines 16 and 17, strike "THE DIVISION OF CHILD WELFARE" and
 substitute "A COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN OR SOCIAL SERVICES".
- Page 6, line 4, strike "PURSUANT TO THIS SECTION" and substitute "IN THE
 COURSE OF PROGRAMS, ACTIVITIES, OR SERVICES PROVIDED BY THE
 COUNTY DEPARTMENTS OF HUMAN OR SOCIAL SERVICES".
- Strike "PEOPLE" and substitute "PERSONS" on: Page 4, lines 21 and 25;
 and Page 5, line 16.

** *** ** *** **